



Rocco's Rolls, LLC.
Lockport, NY. 14094

Product Information Form
& Nutritional details
Chicken, Banana Pepper and Cheese

Product: Chicken, Banana Pepper and Cheese stuffed Egg Roll

Customer/Brand: Rocco's Rolls

Manufacturer: Santora Foods, LLC., 2928 Walden Ave, Depew NY 14043

Units per Case: 48

Unit Declared Weight: 3.5 ounces (98g)

Package Declared Weight: 11 LBS

Description: Chicken, Banana Pepper and Cheese stuffed egg roll

Ingredients: **Egg Roll Wrapper** (Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Corn starch, Salt, Ascorbic acid and Citric acid as Antioxidant, Potassium Sorbate as a preservative, FD&C Yellow #5 & #6.), **Chicken, Mild Banana Peppers** (Fresh Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite (Preservative), Yellow #5), **Italian Dressing** (Soybean Oil, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Apple Cider Vinegar, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2% of Garlic, Dried Onion, Mustard Bran, Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Pepper, Dried Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA (to protect flavor), Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Chili Pepper, Mustard Flour, Malic Acid, Natural Flavor), **Swiss and American Cheese** (Milk and Part-Skim Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin), **Seasoned Breadcrumbs** (Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Cottonseed and/or Canola), Sugar, May contain 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soy Flour, Whey, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (Dough Conditioner), Mono- and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Molasses, Honey, Whole Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Cornmeal, Citric Acid, Grain Vinegar, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch, Potato Flour, Rice Flour, Wheat Bran, Oat Fiber, Calcium Sulfate, Datum, Potassium Iodate, Guar Gum, Calcium Phosphate, Enrichment (Vitamin E Acetate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner), Spice & Coloring, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sesame Seeds, Parsley,



Rocco's Rolls, LLC.
Lockport, NY. 14094

Product Information Form
& Nutritional details
Chicken, Banana Pepper and Cheese

Garlic, Spices, Parmesan and/or Romano cheese (pasteurized cow's milk and/or sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes)), **Grated Romano Cheese** Pecorino Romano (Sheep's Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Style Cheese (Corn Starch, Water, Palm Oil, Cellulose, Salt, Natural Flavor, Caseinate, Sorbic Acid (as a preservative)), Powdered Cellulose added to prevent caking, Natamycin (A natural mold inhibitor), **Onion, Red Pepper Flakes, Minced Garlic** (Water, Garlic, Phosphoric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (maintains freshness)), **Black Pepper, Water**.

Uses: Item can be used for an appetizer or meal at restaurants, bars, and food service establishments.

Cooking Instructions: Keep Frozen. Refrigerate prior to cooking for 2-4 hours. Cook in 350°F deep fat fryer for 6-7 minutes, until 165°F internal temperature is reached.

Country of Origin: USA

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Sesame

Shelf-Life Stability: 1 year from date of manufacture

Storage: Keep Frozen. Refrigerate prior to cooking.

Food Safety: This product has been manufactured on a line with a HACCP-based Food Safety Program.

Sensory Attributes:

Flavor:	Spicy and Savory
Texture:	Crunchy and Smooth
Color:	Uncooked: White, dusted Cooked: Golden Brown
Aroma:	Chicken and Italian Dressing aroma

Biological Analysis:

Listeria spp:	Negative
Salmonella:	Negative
E. Coli:	Negative

Physical Analysis:

Foreign Matter:	None Detected
Objectional Matter:	None Detected



Rocco's Rolls, LLC.
Lockport, NY. 14094

Product Information Form
& Nutritional details
Chicken, Banana Pepper and Cheese

**Packaging
Specification:**

Primary Packaging:	Clear 12x8x30 polyethylene bag		
Secondary Packaging:	Corrugated Case with Adhesive Tape		
Primary Labeling:	Item Name; Lot Number; Cooking Instructions; USDA Inspection Picture;		
Secondary Labeling:	Ingredients; Allergen Statement; Manufacturer		
Pallet Type:	Wood Pallet	TI/HL:	16/90



Rocco's Rolls, LLC.
Lockport, NY. 14094

Product Information Form
& Nutritional details
Chicken, Banana Pepper and Cheese

Rocco's Rolls

